08.30 p.m.

08.32 p.m.

08.35 p.m.

08.40 p.m.

08.43 p.m.

08.48 p.m.
08.50 p.m.

08.55 p.m.

09.00 p.m.

09.15 p.m.

09.15 p.m.

Lions Club of Wickramasinghepura
APRIL MONTHLY MEETING

AGENDA
06" May 2025

April Monthly Meeting Called to order

National Anthem

Pledge of Allegiance — Dumithri Perera

Welcome Address by 2" Vice Club President Lion Jude Liyanage
Secretary’s Report — By Club Secretary Leo Lion Dumithri Perera
Communications — By Club Secretary Leo Lion Dumithri Perera
Treasurer’s Report- by Club Treasurer Lion Sanjeewani Rajapakse
Address by the Leo Club President — Leo Dilshan Wijethunga

Address by the 2" Vice Lions Club President — Lion Jude Liyanage
Vote of Thanks — Lion Romesh

Termination of the April Monthly Meeting for Fellowship and Dinner



