## Lions Club of Wickramasinghepura APRIL MONTHLY MEETING AGENDA

## 06<sup>th</sup> May 2025

08.30 p.m.	April Monthly Meeting Called to order
08.32 p.m.	National Anthem
08.35 p.m.	Pledge of Allegiance – Dumithri Perera
08.40 p.m.	Welcome Address by 2 <sup>nd</sup> Vice Club President Lion Jude Liyanage
08.43 p. <mark>m.</mark>	Secretary's Report – By Club Secretary Leo Lion Dumithri Perera
08.48 p.m.	Communications – By Club Secretary Leo Lion Dumithri Perera
08. <mark>50 p.m</mark> .	Treasurer's Repo <mark>rt- by C</mark> lub Treasurer Lion Sanjeewani Rajapakse
08.55 p.m.	Address by the Leo Club President – Leo Dilshan Wijethunga
09.00 p.m.	Address by the 2 <sup>nd</sup> Vice Lions Club President – Lion Jude Liyanage
09.15 p.m.	Vote of Thanks – Lion Romesh
09.15 p.m.	Termination of the April Monthly Meeting for Fellowship and Dinner

AL

INTE